
CAPITOLA, CALIFORNIA 
TELEPHONE: GRerEenwoop 5-1318 

NORTHWEST OFFICE et Rue 
}2 Ky 4 j 

936 W. 49th Street cos : 
» MAV31 1957 «| 

SEATTLE 7, WASHINGTON 
U. S. De 

Whois hel od Lhe 

ane th 

TRADE LIST -- FALL 1957 
re oe 

Wholesale Only 



Achimenes 
Acidanthera 
Agapanthus 
Alstroemeria 
Amaryllis 
Amaryllis, fragrant 
Anemone 

Aztec Lily 
Baby's Breath 
Begonias 
Black Calla 
Bleeding Heart 
Bletilla 
Bulbinella 
Caladium 

Callas 

Cannas 

Charcoal 
Chinese Sacred Lily 
Chinese Orchid 

Chionodoxa 
Cow Manure 

Crocus 

Daffodils 

Dahlias 
Dicentra 

Dutch Iris 
Elephant Ears 
Epidendrum 
Fairy Lilies 
Fancy Leaved Caladiums 
Freesias 
Galanthus 
Gerbera 
Gladiolus 

Gladiolus, fragrant 
Gloriosa 

Gloxinia 
Grape Hyacinths 
Gypsophila 
Hyacinths 
Iris 

INDEX 

~ 

= 

SDNDODDKHAAAONW 

Ismene Calathina 
Ixias 
Leaf Mold 

Leucojum 

Lilies 
Lily-of=the-Valley 
Lycoris squamigera 
Mexican Shell Flower 

Moss 

Muscari 
Narcissus 

Oxalis 
Orchids, hardy 
Ornithogalum 
Paperwhites 
Peonies 

Perennials 
Phlox . 

Peat Moss 

Pearl Chips 
Pink Callas 

Potting Soil 
Ranunculus 
Scillas 
Snowdrops 

Snowflakes 
Soleil d'Or 

Sparaxis 
Sphagnum Moss 
Sprekelia 
Tigridia 
Triteleia 

Tritoma 
Tuberous Begonias 
Tuberoses 
Tulips 
Transvaal Daisies 
Watsonias 

White Callas 
Yellow Callas 

Zephyranthes 

COUNTER DISPLAY CARTONS 

OUR DISPLAY CARTON OUR DISPLAY 

FOR AN ASSORTMENT OF VARIETIES FOR INDIVIDUAL VARIETIES 

een TU ae 12" x Ba" x04" 

Begonias Page 4 Anemones Page l 
Crocus ey oe 

Hyacinths ike Re Freesias cane 
Dutch Iris yay 

Daffodils ee ane, Grape Hyacinths oy Wee 
Soleil d'Or’ 10 

Tulips Neer: 

Display boxes have been so popular we are offering the new one for individual varieties. 

Additional bulbs can be ordered for these boxes at regular bulk prices. 



ACHIMENES December 

An excellent house plant or greenhouse subject. Culture similar to gloxinia. 

Lavender (a. Mexicana) $6.00 per 100 $55.00 per 100 
Mixed B00 es " 45.00 " Ms 

ACIDANTHERA MURIELAE January 

Fragrant Gladiolus 

White with magenta throat, culture and appearance similar to gladiolus, 
and it is fragrant. The corms are smaller. 

+ to 3/4 inch dia. $2.50 per 100 $20.00 per 1000 
a fantaol) eS 325016 30;007e% er 
1 inch up dia. 5.00 aM * 45.000." 

AGAPANTHUS - See Perennials Page 15 

AMARYLLIS 

A. belladonna (Brunsvigia rosea) September to December 

Resurrection Lily = Rose Pink 

2 to 24 inch dia. $12.50 per 100 $110.00 per 1000 
Oh ito cee oe 1S 00D Pe 120,00 RS 
3 inch up Me 22200) ee " 200.00 " % 

A. hybrids January 

2¢ to 2s inch dia. $21.00 per 100 
2+ to 3 iM 27.50 4 

3 inch up dia. 42350) 

Ae Halli = See Lycoris 

ANEMONES Segoe 

3/8 - 3" 4-5/8" 5/8 - 3/4" 3/4 - 7/8" 

#3 #2 #1 Tops 

MONARCH DE CAEN 

Mixed Colors per 100 $1.00 $1.50 $3.00 $4.50 
(Domestic) per 1000 6.00 10.00 25.00 40.00 

Mixed Colors per 100 1.00 1.50 3.00 
(Holland) per 1000 5.00 9.00 25.00 

Separate Colors 
(Domestic) 

Blue Poppy )per 100 io 1.75 3.50 4.50 
His Excellency, red) " 1000 7.50 12.50 30.00 40.00 

The Bride, white  ) 

ST. BRIGID, Double Flowered 

Mixed Colors per 100 1.25 1.75 3.50 4.50 
(Domestic) per 1000 7250 12.50 30.00 40.00 

Mixed Colors per 100 1.00 1.50 3.00 
(Holland) per 1000 6.00 9.00 27.00 

Red) " per 100 | iis) 
Blue) " per 1000 10.00 

DISPLAY BOX 

An attractive counter display box with full color illustration and 
growing instructions, containing: 

250 Double Anemones Mixed 3/4 to 7/8" dia. (imported) $7.50 per box 

BABY GLADIOLUS - See Page 6 

BLEEDING HEARTS = See Page 14 



AMERICAN HYBRID BEGONIAS 
January 

All the types are available at the following prices except where noted. 

Minimum Quantity - 25 per color 

3/4 to 1 inch dia. $5.00 per 100 $45.00 per 1000 
I to° le) os 6.50.2 60,00 fw aene 
tole a 9.00;ans us 60,007. see 
ieite on 14,00 es 130.00) =3) 
2 tg 26 eh AS 19.000 25.0 * 175.00;42 28 
2% inch up . 250014" Ff 225 0G a 

RUFFLED DOUBLE (improved camellia) 

This is our improved strain of the camellia flowered double. We believe 
it to be the finest strain of double begonias in existence. The flowers 
are ruffled and frilled. The plants are sturdy and the flowers are on 
strong stems. 

Red Pink Salmon 
Dark Red Orange Apricot 
Scarlet Yellow White 
Rose Salmon=pink Ivory 
Blush Mixed 

ROSE FORM DOUBLE 

This is another improvement on the camellia type. The petals are smooth and 
long with a distinct center. 

Red Yellow Salmon 
White Pink Mixed 

CARNATION TYPE (fimbriata plena) 

This type produces a large double, resembling a carnation in form. The 
petals are frilled and have serrated edges. 

Yellow Salmon White 
Pink Orange Red 

Mixed 

HANGING BASKET (pendula) 

This is an improved Pendula or Lloydii type. Often hundreds of blossoms to a plant. 

Yellow Salmon=pink Red 
Rose White Orange 

Mixed 

PICOTEE DOUBLE 

A camellia type blossom with the edges of the petals in a different shade of color. 

White with Pink Edge 
White with Red Edge 
Salmon with Scarlet Edge 
Mixed 

5 a aN a AB aS 
ise YK 4 
e= = bee ) x Wag 4 
This 

CRISPA OR SINGLE FRILLED 

Produces large profusely frilled and ruffled flowers. We recommend this type in 
place of the old-fashioned Singlee In Mixed only. 

CRISTATA OR BEARDED TYPE 

A single type, slightly frilled, a coxcomb-like tuft or crest is botne on each 
petal. A very novel form of the tuberous rooted begonia.e Mixed colors only. 

CRISPA MARGINATA 

A two-color crispa type flower, available in two combinations: 

White with Pink Edge 
Salmon with Scarlet Edge. 

a a 



BEGONIAS (cont'd) 

MARMORATA 

This is a camellia type blossom producing a mottled rose and white blossom. 

MULTIF LORA 

We have developed an excellent strain of these begonias. They are unsurpassed 
for bedding or pot plants. Large numbers of small flowers. This is a mixture 
of colors from pure white to red. 

NARCISSIFLORA OR DAFFODIL 

The flower resembles a trumpet daffodil. In a mixture of yellow, salmon, orange, 
and scarlet. 

ROSE=}BUD 

A double type resembling rose=buds. Many flowers are colored in two shades. 
Available in a mixture of pastel shades only. Like many roses they are nice in 
bud, but have a tendency to flatten out later. 

HOLLYHOCK 

Blossoms are produced along a main stalk as in a hollyhock. Single flowers of 
mallow pink. Tubers are round and small, not graded to size. j 

$15.00 per 100 $130.00 per 1000 

NAMED VARIETIES BEGONIAS 
These tubers are not graded to size, but are all large enough to make fine plants. 

Orders for ten or less at the ten rate. 

$4.50 for 10 of the same variety 

40.00 per 100 

AUTUMN GLOW 

A Cristata type, the tufts or crests of which are copper, contrasting with 
the rest of the flower, which is apricot. The flowers are sometimes ten 
inches across, the foliage very luxuriant. 

SUNSET 

A profusely frilled crispa type, light copper with a scarlet edge. 

STARS AND STRIPES 

Brick red flowers speckled with white. Blossoms not large, but very numerous. 

SANTA ANA - ruffled double orange 

SANTA BARBARA - om id yellow 

SANTA CATALINA < : “ed scarlet 

SANTA CLARA - a ae apricot 

SANTA MARGARITA - ° ad pink 

SANTA MARIA - i Ms white 

SANTA MONICA - Rose form light salmon 

SANTA ROSA =- ruffled double leas 

VISITORS WELCOME 
We are the largest growers of Tuberous Begonias in the world. Our fields of seedlings are in 
bloom at our ranch at Marina, Calif. (on California Highway #1 ten miles north of Monterey) 
in the Fall and members of the trade are always welcome. 

ee 



Noe 2 

Prices 

1+ to 13 “* 
TeetO rooms 

2to.2 * 
2%to4 * 

XK KK KK KK KK KKK KOK OK OK OK KOK OK OK KOK OK K 

BLETILLA HYACINTHINA 

Hardy Chinese Orchid 

Reported hardy under all conditions. 
flowers on a stem 10 inches tall. 
corsageSe 

Lavender 

1 to 1¢ inch dia. 
” 

ce 

and quantities are as follows: 

400 tubers 
clea) (60 " 
200 (40 " 
15 0a L203" 
J) OO ae (20.5% 

Additional Bulbs may be ordered in bulk 

November to March 

It bears 4 to 7 orchid=shaped 

Good in pots—-frequently used for 

$15.00 per 100 $125.00 

CALLAS 
LARGE WHITE (Z. Aethiopica) 

43 to 14 inch dia. 
1 to 2) ij ” 

1-3/4 to 2 2 
2 tora « we os 
2% inches up " 

GODFREY CALLA 

Very flopriferous white. 

1 to 1¢ inch dia. 
iy topieoe ee” 
1s to 1-3/4 " 
1-3/4 inch up " 

GOLDEN YELLOW CALLA’ (Richardia elliottiana) 

1-3/4 to 2 inch dia. 
2 to 23 " " 

24 to 3 ® " 
3 inch up s 

SPOTTED LEAVED WHITE CALLA 

Prices same as yellow calla 

Write for our price list of packaged bulbs and perennials. 

This is the true Godfrey which produces 

(Richardia albo maculata) 

$8.00 per 100 
ibifaley he 145.00 
24.007 fae 225.00" Ns 

32600 Se, eee 300.00 "” 
40.00 " 375.00 mae 

$8.00 per 100 
i) w 15.00 145.00 

24.00 " 225.00 Le 
SOs00 an Mw 275.00)" ” 

November 

$12.00 per 100 $100.00 per 1000 
14.50 " “ 130.00) 2 s 

29.00 " s 275.00me ” 
40 iS 00 " ” 375 az 00 i) " 

November 

PACKAGES 

August 

August 

BEGONIA COUNTER DISPLAY CASES 

Attractive color lithographed counter display case 28" x ll x 9" 

(80 each of 5) 
5) 
5) 
5) 
5) 

per 1000 

$77.90 per 1000 

small bulbs. 

$75.00 per 1000 
” ” 

No. 1 Five colors of the ruffled and frilled double type (our choice) 
in a well-balanced assortment, each item illustrated in color. 

Five novelty types in mixed colors (our choice) such as— 
Picotee, Hanging Basket, Multiflora, etc. 

trated in color. 

Each item illus=- 

$26.00 
26-00 
28.00 
30.00 
27.00 

Toe HOE EO Ee OE HR Ee CE EH ROR OR Oe EK ee ee ee ee 

KH KKH HHH KH HH HHH H HEH HHKH HHH HHH HHHHHHHHKKHHHHKHKHKKHH KHER 

* KK KK KKK KOK OK KOK KK OK OK KK OK KK KOK * 

oh p< ’ 00 

0 ey’ 0 
17 0 Ae 

4 
fi 
% D) 0 

’ 
Fo YY, 



CALLAS (cont'd) November 

PINK CALLA (Richardia Rehmannii Superba) 

Open flower, about 18 inches tall. 

14 to 2 inch dia. $14.50 per 100 $130.00 per 1000 
Stock, 19,00) 0 175,00." 
Sk to'3y 7 * 4 27,00 0 eee 250.00 oa 

BLACK CALLA (Arum pictum) July 

This is an odorless black calla. 

2 to 24 inch dia. $29.00 per 100 $275.00 per 1000 
Ob te 37°71 27.50) “see” 350.00 " * 

CANNAS = See Perennials Page 15 

CHINESE SACRED LILIES - See Narcissus Page 10 

CALADIUMS 

FANCY LEAVED : January 

Mixed in a wide range of colors. 

lg to 18 inch dia. $15.00 per 100 $125.00 per 1000 
Or tonce ae ce 32000 me ee 300.00 ” bs 

C. ESCULENTUM (Elephant's Ear) January 

7 to 8 inch circum. $2.50 per 100 $200.00 per 1000 
GatonlOm a 3500 wane 250.00 me eae 

CHIONODOXA (Glory of the Snow) September 

C. LUCILAE = Light Blue star-shaped 
center #1 $1.75 per 100 $15.00 per 1000 

CROCUS (Imported) September 

7/8 cm. 8/9 cme 9/10 cm. 

per 100 per 1000 per 100 per 1000 per 100 per 1000 

Queen of the Blues = blue $1.75 $14.00 $2.25 $18.00 $2.50 $22.00 
King of the Striped, white, blue 

stripes Ls7o 14.00 2.25 18.00 2-50 22-00 
Mammoth Yellow, yellow 1.75 14.00 2.25 18.00 2.50 22.00 
Snowstorm, white 2.00 17.00 2-50 21.00 2.50 28-00 

Velvet King, purple 1.75 14.00 2.25 18.00 2.50 22.00 
Sky Blue, blue 1.75 14.00 2.25 18.00 2.50 22.00 
Mixed 1.75 14.00 2.25 18.00 2-50 22.00 

DISPLAY BOX 

An attractive counter display box with full color illustration and growing 
instructions containing: 

250 Crocus mixed 8/9 cm. $5.50 per box 

DAFFODILS - See Narcissus Page 10 

DAHLIAS - We will issue our list of dahlias in early Fall. 

DICENTRA = See Perennials Page 15 

PICTURES IN COLOR 

We will supply free colored illustrations of most of the items purchased from us. 

=a} 5 ie 



FREESIAS August 

+ to 5/8" 5/8 to 3/4" 3/4 to 7/8" 

Large White ) 
Lavender ) per 100 2.00 3.50 4.50 
Clear Yellow ) 
Pink ) per 1000 15.00 30.00 40.00 

Mixed ) 

DISPLAY BOX 

An attractive counter display box with full color illustration and growing 
instructions, containing: 

250 Freesias Mixed 5/8 to 3/4" dia. $8.00 per box 

GALANTHUS (Nivalis simplex) September 

Snowdrop 5/6 cm. $2.50 per 100 $22.50 per 1000 

GERBERAS - See Perennials Page 16 

GLADIOLUS 

BABY GLADIOLUS (Nanus and Colvelli) November 

Amanda Mahy, Rose $4.00 per 10 $35.00 per 1000 
Peach Blossom, pink 4.007 ee S500 eee 
Spitfire, fiery red S500 ae 355 OU ee 
The Bride, pure white 3650 aes 30,008 
Mixed spysjeh 30.00 5s 

LARGE=FLOWERING GLADIOLUS 

We will issue our list of large-flowering gladiolus in early Fall. 

GLORIOSA (G. Rothschildiana) January 

Climbing Lily = plant climbs to a height of 3 or 4 feet, blooms yellow and red. 

Large Tubers $40.00 per 100 
Medium Tubers JOC008 "as 

GLOXINIAS January 

Named Varieties or Mixed 

3/4 to 1 inch dia. 6.00 per 100 50.00 per 1000 
its: it 9 ae 10,00 * 90.00 ° * 
43 10.15. = 13.60 .° oe 120.00 -* = = 
t+ 2° 3" 19.50 " 180.00 " ” 

GRAPE HYACINTHS 

See Muscari = Page 9 

GYPSOPHILA 

See Perennials = Page 16 

GROWERS AND IMPORTERS FOR THE WHOLESALE TRADE ONLY 



HYACINTHS (imported) September 

15/16 cm. $8.00 per 100 $75.00 per 1000 
16/17 cm. 10,500), 2. 90.00."  * 
17/18 cm. 9,00 ¢ + 410.00," * 
18/19 cm. 4,00) t) 7+ 130.00 " * 

RED=ROSE=}P INK BLUE 

Gertrude = rose pink Bismarck = sky blue 
Queen of Pink = soft pink : King of the Blues = dark 
La Victoire = carmine red glossy blue 
Lady Derby = light pink Ostara = porcelain blue, 
Tubergen's Scarlet = scarlet early forcing 

Lord Balfour = violet 
WHITE 

YELLOW 
Queen of Whites = white 
L'Innocence = white City of Haarlem = light yellow 

HHH KHRHEHKEHKHHK HHH HHH HHKHH HH KE HKHHEKEHHKEHHRHHHHHEHEKHHRHHRHAKHHHE HEH HE 

* * 

* * 

. HYACINTH COUNTER DISPLAY CASES ¢ 

* These attractively lithographed cases are 28" x 11" x-9" and illustrate each variety in full color * 
* * 

* Size Total Bulbs Unit Cost * 
* * 

* 15/16 cm. 200 (40 each of 5 colors) $17.50 * 
* 16/17 cm. 175 (55 > Sees) 17.50 * 
* 17/18 cm. iso (a00" 98° S5 6 es 17.50 * 
* 18/19 cm. 1950 (S ck AS) ey 17.50 * 
* * 

* NOTE: Some stores will find the above quantities too small for their needse You can order * 

* additional quantities at our regular prices. me 
* # 
KHHKKHHEKEHEKEH HH HEHEHE HHH HEHEHE HHHKHHHEHKHHHKHHHEKEHHKEHHHHHKKE HHH E 

IRIS, DUTCH Northwest=grown September 

8% to 9 cm. 9/10 cme 10/11 cm. 

Wedgewood, early light blue 

per 1000 $16.00 $30.00 $46.00 

6 to 7 cm. 7/8 cme 8/9 cm. 

Bronze Queen = blue standards, 
bronze falls $19.00 

Golden Emperor = yellow 17.00 $30.00 $42.00 
Golden Harvest — golden yellow 17.00 30.00 42.00 
Imperator = dark blue 15.00 22.00 30.00 
Le Mogul = bronze 19.00 
White Excelsior = white 17.00 30.00 42.00 
Mixed 15.00 25.00 35.00 

—». DISPLAY BOX 
Attractive counter display boxes with full color illustration and growing 
instructions. Each variety in an individual, illustrated display box, 
containing: 

250 Wedgewood 9/10 cm. $8.25 per box 
250 Mixed (no Wedgewood) 

7/8 cm. Toes = 

ISMENE CALATHINA November to May 

Peruvian Daffodil (Hymenocallis) 

Per 100 Per 1000 

14 to 2” dia. $25.00 $225.00 
2t 2 30.00 275.00 



IXIAS September 

This is a fine cut or garden flower for milder climates. 

Mixed = a full range of colors 

Large bulbs $2.00 per 100 $12.50 per 1000 

LEUCOJUM AESTIVUM (Snowflake) September 

Capitola Giant 

Strong stems bearing large clusters of pendant white flowers tipped 
with green. 

1¢ to 14 inch dia. $3.50 per 100 $32.50 per 1000 
1 to2 " " 4.00 " * 97,50) .200 ™ 
2 inch up dia. 5.00 " "* 45.00 " " 

LILIES September 

In order to secure early Fall delivery this stock is grown in Northern California, 
except where noted. Imported stock will be offered in our Spring catalog at a 
lower price. 

L. CANDIDUM (Imported) per 100 per 1000 

18/20 cm. circumference $14.00 $130.00 
24/26 an . 18.00 

L. MARTAGON = Turk's Cap (Imported) rosy=purple 

5/6 inches circum. 29.00 275.00 

L. PARDALINUM (Leopard Lily) 

#1 15.00 145.00 
#2 13.00 120.00 

L. REGALE 

6/7 inches circum. 10.00 90.00 
Ta 2 - 15.00 145.00 
S/o) = . 20.00 190.00 

L. SPECIOSUM MAGNIFICUM (Rubrum) 

8/9 inches circum. 23.00 225.00 
9/10” ” 27.00 260.00 
1V/ ita . 31.00 290.00 
171a7 .* . 37.00 350.00 

L. TIGRINUM = Fortunei Giganteum 
(Improved Tiger Lily) 

5/6 inches circum. 12.00 100.00 
6/7 " “ 17.00 150.00 
7/8 . ~ 22.00 200.00 
8/9 : ~ 27.00 250.00 

L. TIGRINUM FL. PL. (Double Tiger Lily) 

4/5 inches circum. 12.00 100.00 
5/6)" ” 17.00 150.00 

L. UMBELLATUM = Orange Triumph 

5/6 inches circum. 12.00 100.00 
6/7 ae : 15.00 135.00 
7/8 . = 20.00 175.00 

LYCORIS ( Hardy) September 

L. squamigera - fragrant amaryllis = pink $10.00 per 100 $80.00 per 1000 



MUSCARI (Grape Hyacinth) September 

M. armeniacum = blue = 8/9 cm. $2.00 per 100 $18.00 per 1000 

o>, DISPLAY BOX 
An attractive counter display box with full color illustration and 
growing instructions, containing: 

250 Grape Hyacinths 8/9 cm. $5.75 per box 

NARCISSUS (hardy) September 
D.Ne — 2 D. Ne = 1 

DAFFODILS per 100 per 1000 per 100 _ per 1000 

Trumpet 

Flower Carpet = yellow, larger than Alfred $5450 $50.00 $7.50 $70.00 
King Alfred = large yellow 4.50 40.00 7.200 65.00 
Mrse E. He Krelage = white, cream trumpet 6.00 55.00 8.50 80.00 
Spring Glory = white, yellow trumpet 7.00 65-00 10.00 95.00 
Mt. Hood = large, pure white 12.00 110.00 15.00 140.00 

Large Cup 

Fortune = deep yellow, scarlet cup 6.00 55.00 8.50 80.00 
Helios = yellow, orange cup 5.00 42.00 6.00 55.00 
Mrse Re O« Backhouse = white, apricot cup 11.00 100.00 13.50 125.00 
Tunis = white, salmon cup 6.00 55.00 8.00 75.00 

Small Cup 

Diana Kasner = white, orange cup edged red 5.00 45.00 6200 55.00 
Firetail - white, red cup 5.50 52.00 7-00 66.00 

Double 

Twink = cream and orange 5.50 50.00 7.50 68.00 
Cheerfulness = double white cluster 4.50 42.00 6-00 55.00 
Gold Eagle = yellow and white 6.50 60.00 8.50 80.00 

Poetaz 

Geranium = white, flame cup 5.50 50.00 7250 70.00 
Laurens Koster = white, yellow cup 4.50 42.00 6.00 55-00 
Scarlet Gem = yellow, orange cup 5.50 50.00 7250 70.00 

Mixed Daffodils (50% trumpet types) 4.50 40.00 

Prater Bae ge eee tee ae ae Oe ee eee ie ioe ae ede Ie Se ee ie ae Ie 9e Se Ie eae Ie Ea eae 9 Se SEE ae I OSE eee eee 

DAFFODIL COUNTER DISPLAY CASES 

These attractively lithographed cases are 28" x 11" x 9" and illustrate each variety separately. 

OFFER #1 200 Bulbs (40 each of 5 varieties) 
D.N. 1 Size Cost $17.00 

CONTAINS 40 each 

King Alfred = large yellow trumpet 
Spring Glory - white, yellow trumpet 
Mrse Krelage = white, cream trumpet 
‘Fortuna = deep yellow, scarlet cup 

Cheerfulness = double white poetaz 

OFFER #2 300 Bulbs (50 each of 6 varieties) 
D.Ne 2 Size Cost $17.00 

CONTAINS 50 each 

King Alfred = large yellow trumpet 
Tunis = white primrose trumpet 
Diana Kasner = white, orange cup 
Twink - double cream and orange 
Laurens Koster = white, yellow cup 
Helios = yellow, orange cup 

* OK KK KK KK KK KK KK KK KK KKK KK OK KK KK KK * KK KK KK KKK KK KK KKK KOK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK OK KHEKK HHH HHH HHH KKK HHH HHH HHH HHH HHH HHH HHH KH KKK HHH KHHHHHHKKX 

= Ole 



NARCISSUS (tender) 

These varieties will grow in pebbles and water. 

CHINESE SACRED LILIES September 

14/16 cm. 16/18 cm. 

per 100 4.50 6200 

per 1000 42.50 55.00 

PAPERWHITE GRANDIFLORA September 

12/13 cm. 14/15 cm. 16/17 cm. 

per 100 3.00 4.50 7.00 

per 1000 27.50 40.00 60.00 

SOLEIL D*OR September 

14/16 cm. 16/18 cm. 18 cm. up 

per 100 5.00 6.00 8.00 

per 1000 45.00 55.00 75-200 

DISPLAY BOX (Soleil d'or) 

An attractive dounter display case with full color illustration and 
growing instructions containing: 

100 Soleil d'Or 14/16 cm. $5.75 per box 

LILY=OF =THE=V ALLEY January to Apre 

F.0.B. Capitola only = packed 250 per case 

Finest imported Danish pips. 

#1 Forcing grade $22.50 per case ($90.00 per 1000) 
#2 Commercial grade 18e7o es (S75e00e 9") 

GZ AE 
BZESEZ Fe= 

=e : Leg BE. 

OXALIS August 

These bulbs are suitable for indoor growing anywhere, and are good garden bulbs in 
mild climates. 

Hirta - large deep pink blossoms, 
winter blooming 

Bermuda Buttercup = yellow 

) 

Bowiei - pink ) $2.25 per 100 $17.50 per 1000 
Grand Duchess = rose pink ) 
Grand Duchess = white ) 
Grand Duchess - lavender ) 
Deppei = rose ) 

ORCHIDS <= See Bletilla Page 4 

See Epidendrums Page 16 

ORNITHOGALUM 

Star of Bethlehem (0. arabicum) September 

White, globe=shaped flowers with jet black center and a 
delightful perfume. Will bloom for Easter. Grows to a 
height of 2 feet. 

14 to 2 inch dia. $4.25 per 100 $37.50 per 1000 
2 inch up . 6.00 * * 50,00 * © 

COLOR PLATES 
We have several color plates of Begonias for four-color printing that are available to our 

customerse There is a reasonable charge for use of the electros. 

- 10- 



PAPERWHITES = See Narcissus Page 10 

PEONIES - See Perennials Page 16 

PHLOX - See Perennials Page 16 

RANUNCULUS September to May 
This is a top quality strain of double flowers produced in California. 

3/8 - 3" $-5/e" 5/8 -3/4" 3/4~-7/8" 7/@-1" 1” 

#3 #2 #1 Tops Jumbo 

Mixed per 1000 10.00 15.00 20.00 27.50 40.00 65.00 
" 100 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.25 4.50 7.00 

Yellow ) 
Red ) per 1000 12.50 20.00 25.00 35.00 50.00 70.00 
White ) per 100 1.75 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.50 7.50 
Pink.) ) 
Orange ) 

@ }; DISPLAY BOX 
Attractive counter display cases with full color illustration and growing instructions, 
containing: 

1,000 Ranunculus Mixed + to 5/8" $15.50 per box 

S00 «=O » 8/4 to 7/8 14,50 " #& 

SCILLA September 

S. campanulata (Wood Hyacinth) 

Mixed $3.00 per 100 $25.00 per 1000 

: DISPLAY BOX 
An attractive counter display case with full color illustration and growing 
instructions containing: 

250 Wood Hyacinths Mixed 9/10 cm. $7.25 per box 

S. PERUVIANA October 

Peruvian Scilla 

This is one of the finest of all pot plants. Racemes of hundreds of deep blue 
blossoms on stems 12 inches tall. Foliage an attractive bright green. 

Large bulbs $30.00 per 100 

SPARAXIS September 

Similar to freesias, but much hardier and in a wide range of colors and color combinations. 

Noe 1 3.00 per 100 $25.00 per 100 

No. 2 2550 2 82. 20,00 © ”: 

SNOWFLAKE -— See Leucojum Page 8 

SOLEIL D'OR See Narcissus Page 10 

SPREKELIA FORMOSISSIMA (Jacobean or Aztec Lily) Nov. to March 

Unusually shaped crimson Amaryllis - summer flowering 

13 to 1-3/4 inch dia. $22.50 per 100 $200.00 per 1000 
1-3/4 to 2 " " 27,50 " # 250.00 " " 

inch up ad 35,00° % = BO5 00 #1” 

-ll- 



TULIPS 
All of our tulips are grown in either Holland or the Pacific Northwest. 

We have noted in parenthesis stem length for outdoor tulips. These blooming heights 

are for average temperature, warmer climates will cause them to be shorter. 

Also, in order to assist your customers in planning a succession of blooms in their 

gardens, we are listing this information below. 

SUCCESSION OF FLOWERING OUTDOORS 

Very Early: Botanical Kaufmanniana = not recommended for warm areas. 
Botanical Fosteriana (Red Emperor) 

Early: Single Early ) 
Double Early ) not recommended for warm areas 

Mendel 

Medium: Triumph, Double Late, Lily Flowered, Parrot, and Darwin Hybrid Varieties 

Late: Darwins, Cottage, and Breeder varieties (long-stemmed) 

11-12 cm. 12 cme up 
DARWIN TULIPS per 100 per 1000 per 100 per 1000 

Aristocrat - large violet rose (28") $5.00 $45.00 $550 $522.00 
Bartigon = cherry red (24") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Clara Butt - salmon pink (24") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Copeland's Rival = deep rose (23") 4.50 40.00 
City of Haarlem = deep red (28") 5.00 45.00 5.50 52.00 
Glacier = white ( 24") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Insurpassable - violet (26%) 5. 00 45.00 5.50 52.00 
La Tulip Noire = large purple=black (24° 04.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Philip Snowden = rose with white base (248) ac 00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Prunus = lavender pink, light edge (24") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Pride of Zwanenburg = salmon=-pink (28") 5.00 45.00 5.50 52.00 
Pandion = cerise with white edge (24") 5.00 45.00 
Pride of Haarlem = light red (26") i400 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Red Pitt = bright red (24") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Reve He Ewbank = lilac (248) 94550 40.00 
Rose Copeland = rose (O4") Gea. 00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Scarlet Sensation — scarlet (24") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Scotch Lassie = lavender (24") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Sundew = red, fringed edge (24%) ea. 50 40.00 
Sweet Harmony =— lemon yellow (24") 5.00 45.00 
The Sultan - dark purple (23") 4.50 40.00 
Utopia - cardinal red Cag") 4650 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Wm. Pitt — red ( 24") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 

White Giant — white (28") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Yellow Giant = yellow (30") 4.50 40.00 
Mixed 3.50 33.00 4.50 40.00 

DARWIN HYBRID TULIPS 13 cm. up 

per 100 

Dover = fiery red, very large $12.50 
Gudoshnik = yellow, spotted red 12.50 
General Eisenhower = orange red, large 12.50 

COTTAGE TULIPS 

Carrara - white (20") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Dido = red, orange edge (28") 4.50 40.00 
Fireside = yellow, striped red (29"). 2.4750 40.00 
Golden Harvest = light yellow (26") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Inglescombe Yellow = canary yellow £29"). “4,60 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Lincolnshire = red (20°) e450 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Monse Mottet =— branching, white, 

turning to pink (20") 5.00 45.00 
Princess Margaret Rose = yellow, 

edged red (22") 4.00 37.00 5.00 45.00 
Rosy Wings = radiant pink (24") 5.00 45.00 
Yellow Emperor = golden yellow -(24") 4.50 40.00 

LILY=FLOWERING TULIPS 

Alaska = pure yellow (94"), 5.00 45.00 
Gisela - pink (24") 5.00 45.00 
Marcellina = carmine rose (29°) "4.50 40.00 
Picotee = white, edged pink (18") «4.50 40.00 
Siren = cerise pink (20") 4.50 40.00 
White Triumphator = pure white (26%) £5.00 45.00 
Mixed 4.50 40.00 

- 12-—. 



11-12 Cm. 12 Cm. up 
TULIPS (cont'd) per 100 per 1000 per 100 per 1000 

BREEDER TULIPS 

Dillenburg =- orange ( 26") $4.50 $40.00 

MENDEL, TRIUMPH & REMBRANDT TULIPS 

Bandoeng = mahogany red (18") 4.50 40.00 
Cordell Hull = lavender and white ton) 4.50 40.00 
Edith Eddy = red, edged white (18") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Kansas = white, yellow base (16") 4.50 40.00 5.00 47.00 
Olaf - scarlet (good forcer) (14") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Rhineland = crimson edged yellow (18") 4.50 40.00 
Red Matador = large scarlet 

fosteriana hybrid C207 } 5.50 50.00 

SINGLE EARLY TULIPS 

Brilliant Star - scarlet (10") 5.00 45.00 
Ibis = deep rose (19") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Keizerskroon = red and yellow (14") 5.50 50.00 6.25 58.00 
Olympiade = soft yellow (12") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Sunburst = yellow, flushed red b12")) 5.00 45.00 6200 55.00 

DOUBLE EARLY TULIPS 

Bonanza = red, yellow edge (16") 5.00 45.00 5.50 52.00 
Electra = deep cherry=red vaio) 5.50 50.00 7.00 65.00 
Mre Van der Hoeff = yellow (12") 5.50 50.00 7.00 65.00 
Peach Blossom = rose CTO") 5.50 50.00 7.00 65.00 
Schoonard = white (12°) 5.50 50.00 7.00 65.00 

DOUBLE LATE TULIPS 

Eros = rose (20") 5.00 45.00 
Lilac Perfection = lilac (20") 5.00 45.00 
Nizza = yellow, red stripes {18") 5.00 45.00 
Orange Triumph = scarlet, yellow 

edge (25") 5.00 45.00 
Rocket = cherry=red £17") 5.00 45.00 
Snow Prince = white (18") 5.00 45.00 
Mixed 4.50 40.00 

PARROT TULIPS 

Black Parrot = blackish purple (24") 5.00 45.00 5.50 50.00 
Blue Parrot = heliotrope blue (24") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Discovery = violet=rose (26") 5.00 45.00 
Double Fantasy — double form of 

Fantasy 92") 7.50 70.00 
Farraday — white, red and green 

markings (24") 5.00 45.00 
Therese = cardinal red (22") 5.00 45.00 
Orange Favorite = orange and green (29") 5.00 45.00 5.50 50.00 
Parrot Wonder = cherry red ( 26") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Pink Champion = pink, white base (20") 5.00 45.00 
Sunshine = golden yellow (18") 5.00 45.00 6.00 55.00 
Fantasy = rose and green (22") 5.00 45.00 5.50 50.00 

BOTANICAL TULIPS TOP SIZE 

per 100 per 1000 

Chrysantha — yellow, exterior red C12") $4.00 $35.00 
Kaufmanniana = yellowish white, 

exterior tinted carmine FiO") 5.50 50.00 
Marjoletti - lemon yellow, rose base (16") 4.00 35.00 
Turkestanica = white, orange yellow 

center ((8*) 4.00 35.00 

Red Emperor (Fosteriana) 
early, bright red, very large (18") 12 cm. up $6.00 per 100 $58.00 per 1000 

ll-12 cm. 5.00 " " 48.00 " " 
10-11 cms 4.00 " " 385 000 meee 

PACKAGES 

Write for our price list of packaged bulbs and perennials. 

Saco 



HHHHHHHHAHHHAHHRHRRHRRRRRRRR RHR RR 

WE SUGGEST YOU TRY THESE UNUSUAL TULIPS 

# # 
# # 
# # 
# # 
# os # 
# SWEET HARMONY = lemon yellow, Darwin # 
# RED MATADOR = scarlet Mendel hybrid # 
# WHITE TRIUMPHATOR = white Lily Flowering # 
# MON. MOTTET = Branching Cottage tulip # 
# FARRADAY = white, green & red Parrot # 
it DOUBLE FANTASY = double form of regular Fantasy # 
4 GUDOSHNIK = Darwin Hybrid # 
# # 
o # 
# # 
7 # 
it au 

The above varieties are offered under their proper classification 

HHHHHHHHRHRRHHHHRRRRHRRRRR RRR PRR RRR RRR RRR A 

TULIP COUNTER DISPLAY CASES 

These attractively lithographed cases are 28" x 11" x 9" and illustrate each variety in full color. 

1. TULIP COLLECTION (500 = 11/12 cm. bulbs) $20.00 per case. 

100 Clara Butt = salmon pink 
100 White Giant = pure white 
100 Golden Harvest = yellow 
100 Scotch Lassie = lavender 
100 Red Pitt = red 

2. TULIP COLLECTION (500 = 11/12 cm. bulbs) $20.00 per case 

100 Dillenburg = bronze 
100 La Tulipe Noire = deep purple 
100 Philip Snowden = rose 
100 Pride of Haarlem = red 
100 Princess Margaret Rose = yellow, edged orange-red 

3. NOVELTY TULIP COLLECTION (600 = 11/12 cm. bulbs) $27.50 per case 

100 Red Emperor = largest red 
100 Siren = cerise Lily Flowering 
100 Monse Mottet = branching tulip 
100 Sundew = Fringed red 
100 Nizza = yellow with red stripes 
100 Cordell Hull = lavender and white striped 

4. PARROT TULIP COLLECTION (600 = 11/12 cm. bulbs) $29.00 per case 

100 Therese = red 
100 Blue Parrot = blue 

100 Black Parrot = black 
100 Sunshine - yellow 
100 Farraday = white 
100 Fantasy = pink 

TIGRIDIA PAVONIA January 

Mexican Shell Flower 

Beautiful tri=-petaled flowers in a mixture of scarlet, rose, yellow, and white. 
Exoticly marked in contrasting colors. 

4+ to 3/4 inch dia. $2.50 per 100 $22.00 per 1000 
3/4to1 " ® 3.50 " * 30.00; ? ° 
1 inch up bd S00 oes 25.00- an 

TRITELEIA UNIFLORA VIOLACEA (hardy) August 

Star Flower 

Produces star-like violet flowers in early Spring, about 12 inches tall, 
very floriferous. 

Large bulbs $2.50 per 100 $22.50 per 1000 

ay 



TRITOMA = See Perennials Page 16 

TUBEROSES January 

Dwarf Double Pearl 

3 to 4 inches circum. $5.00 per 100 $45.00 per 1000 
re ol Sa tad id PBS, 8 ie Uh! 65.00 “ " 

WATSONIAS August 

Mixed Colors 4.00 per 100 35.00 per 1000 

ZEPHYRANTHES (Fairy Lilies) September 

Candida = white 3.00 per 100 25.00 per 1000 
Grandiflora = rose pink 62005" = 50,00 me ee 
Sulphurea = yellow 5500 me) es 40.00 " " 

AGAPANTHUS 

Blue Lily of the Nile (A. umbellatus) December 

Strong Divisions $3.00 per 10 $25.00 per 100 $225.00 per 1000 

ALSTROEMERIA AURANTIACA (Peruvian Lily) November to March 

Large orange flowers—-one of the best commercial cut flowers on the 
Pacific Coast. Can be raised under glass in colder climates. 

Strong Divisions $5.50 per 100 $50.00 per 1000 

BLEEDING HEART (Dicentra spectabilis) October 

4/5 eye Divisions $4.00 per 10 $35.00 per 100 

BULBINELLA (B. robusta) July 

Christmas Gold = a new perennial, a beautiful clear yellow flower, 
blooming in mid-winter in California. An excellent cut flower. 

$4.00 per 10 $35.00 per 100 

CANNAS February 

These are strong, heavy roots, grown by us in California. Free of 
disease, can be shipped into any: state. 

All Varieties $8.50 per 100 $80.00 per 1000 

Variety Color of Flowers Foliage Height 

City of Portland Pink Green Medium 
Eureka Cream=white Green Low 

King Humbert Orange=scarlet Bronze Medium 
Richard Wallace Yellow Green Medium 
The President Red Green Medium 
Yellow King Humbert Yellow, red spots Green Tall 
Louis Cayeuz Large red Bronze Medium 

PACKAGES 

We also offer a complete line of packaged bulbs and perennials, 



PERENNIALS (cont'd) 

October to April GERBERAS (Transvaal Daisies) 

Single flowers, wide range of colors 

$150.00 per 1000 Strong Divisions $2.00 per 10 $17.00 per 100 

August to January EPIDENDRUM HYBRIDS (Butterfly Orchid) 

This orchid blooms almost continually, it can be grown indoors anywhere, and 
outdoors in mild climates. These are well-rooted plants, but can be shipped 
bare root to anywhere. 

Pink ) 
Red ) $5.00 per 10 $40.00 per 100 
Orange ) 

? Sy ‘ We | sS 

WS 

aN 

TANS INS GYPSOPHILA (Baby's Breath) January 

Pacifica, pink 2.00 per 10 17.00 per 100 

PEONIES October to March 

Double Flowers (P. chinensis) 

Nf 3 to 5 eye divisions 

Festiva Maxima, white ) 
Miss Eckhardt, rose ) $4.00 per 10 $35.00 per 100 
Victoire de la Marne, red ) 
Lady Alexandra Duff, Pink ) 

PHLOX = Hardy Perennials September 

Strong one-year old plants grown in Pacific Northwest. 

Apollo Red, = red 

Nana Coerulea = blue with light eye 
Pink Charm = pink 
Enchantress = salmon 
Graf Zepplin - white with red eye 
Becompte = purple 
Rembrandt = white 

$2.00 per 10 $16.00 per 100 

eee ee eerie 

TRANSVAAL DAISIES = See Gerbera Page 16 

TRITOMA (Red Hot Poker) 

OL, WS October to April i 
of 
) 

Pfitzer's Hybrids 

Wide range of colors, late flowering 
j i $1.50 per 10 $10.00 per 100 S 

November to January 

{ 
iy Ui 

WN ZL 
Early Express 

Large red and yellow, early flowering 
LZ, 
ZZ 

1.50 per 10 10.00 per 100 

UH, Tower of Jewels November to January 

Tall, yellow, red edge 2.50 per 10 20.00 per 100 

November to January Pure Yellow 

Medium height, clear yellow 2.50 per 10 20.00 per 100 

PICTURES IN COLOR 

We will supply free colored illustrations of most of the items purchased 

- 16. 



FERTILIZER, PEAT, POTTING SOIL, ETC. 

Each item is packed in attractively lithographed polyethylene 

Packed per Suggested 
Case Cost Retail 

MOO COW NATURAL FERTILIZER 

Dried, and screened cow manure 

2-Quart 20 223 039 
1/4 Cubic Foot 10 40 69 

CALIFORNIA PEAT 

A fine grade of horticultural peat 

2=Quart 20 219 229 

POTTING SOIL 

A well-balanced mixture for any house plant 

1-Quart 20 123 +19 

LEAF MOLD 

Wellerotted oak leaf mold for begonias, African Violets, etc. 

2=Quart 20 228 249 

CHARCOAL . 

Granulated to proper size for plants and aquariums 

9=0Z6 50 216 229 

PEARL CHIPS 

Polished shell put up in lithographed 16 oz. cellophane 
packages = white 50 012 219 

SPHAGNUM MOSS 

A good grade of Wisconsin Sphagnum per bale $3.50 

TERMS: 

Firms not having accounts with us will please forward 25% cash with their order, 
regular terms net in 30 days from date of invoice, and 2 discount for payment in 
ten days. 

You may order 25 bulbs or more at the 100 rate, and 250 bulbs or more at the 1000 
rate, except where otherwise noted. Bulb orders for less than 25 take the hundred 

rate plus 10%. 

Crop failure or any cause beyond our control releases us entirely from delivery. 

We give no warranty, express or implied, as to description, purity, productiveness, 
or any other matter of any seeds, or bulbs we sell, and we will not be in any way 
responsible for them. F.O.B. CAPITOLA OR SEATTLE, except where otherwise noted. 

BROWN BULB RANCH 

Capitola, 936 West 49th St. 
California Seattle, 7, Wash. 

a Th 



Achimenes 
Acidanthera 

Agapanthus as 
Alstroemeria. .* 

Amaryllis 
Amaryllis, fragfant 
Anemone 

Aztec Lily 
Baby's Breath 
Begonias 
Black Calla 
Bleeding Heart 
Bletilla 
Bulbinella 
Caladium 
Callas 

Cannas 

Charcoal 
Chinese Sacred Lily 
Chinese Orchid 
Chionodoxa 

Cow Manure 

Crocus 

Daffodils 

Dahlias 
Dicentra 

Dutch Iris 
Elephant Ears 
Epidendrum 
Fairy Lilies 
Fancy Leaved Caladiums 

Freesias 

Galanthus 

Gerbera 
Gladiolus 

Gladiolus, fragrant 
Gloriosa 
Gloxinia 
Grape Hyacinths 
Gypsophila 
Hyacinths 
Iris 

a» 

INDEX 

~ 

i 

SDHDODDKAAAONW 

wn 

Page 

Ismene Calathina 7 
Ixias 8 
Leaf Mold ne, 

Leucojum 8 
Lilies 8 

Lily-of-the-Valley 10 
Lycoris squamigera 8 
Mexican Shell Flower 14 
Moss yi 

Muscari 9 
Narcissus i wohl, 
Oxalis 10 
Orchids, hardy 4 

., Ornithogalum 10 
- Paperwhites 10 

Peonies 16 
Perennials 15 
Phlox. - 16 
Peat Moss ot ie 

Pearl Chips 17 
Pink Callas 5 

Potting Soil iby 
Ranunculus ll 

Scillas 1l 

Snowdrops 6 
Snowflakes 8 
Soleil d'Or 10 

Sparaxis re 
Sphagnum Moss ay 

Sprekelia ll 
Tigridia 14 
Triteleia 14 

Tritoma 16 
Tuberous Begonias 2 
Tuberoses 14 
Tulips 12 
Transvaal Daisies 16 
Watsonias 15 
White Callas 4 
Yellow Callas 4 

Zephyranthes LS 

COUNTER DISPLAY CARTONS 

OUR DISPLAY CARTON 

FOR AN ASSORTMENT OF VARIETIES 

Psa Oa Bai ee be 

Begonias Page 4 

Hyacinths eR 

Daffodils a ty ARS, 

Tulips ~ Bale 

OUR DISPLAY 

FOR INDIVIDUAL VARIETI 

12" x 83" x 4" 

Anemones l 

Crocus 5 

Freesias 6 

Dutch Iris Lew f 
Grape Hyacinths Somes, 
Soleil d'Or beens) 

Display boxes have been so popular we are offering the new one for individual varieties. 

Additional bulbs can be ordered for these boxes at regular bulk prices. 


